tariff sheets and customer notice have been filed by the utility and approved by staff, and the
disposition of the show cause recommendation in Issue 27.  When the PAA issues are final, the tariff
and notices actions are complete, and the show cause has been resolved, this docket may be closed
administratively.  (Fleming, Revell)

Staff Analysis:   If no person whose substantial interests are affected by the proposed agency action
issues files a protest within 21 days of the issuance of the order, a Consummating Order will be
issued.  However, the docket should remain open for staff’s verification that the revised tariff sheets
and customer notice have been filed by the utility and approved by staff, and the disposition of the
show cause recommendation in Issue 27.  When the PAA issues are final, the tariff and notices
actions are complete, and the show cause has been resolved, this docket may be closed
administratively.

 Cypress Lakes Utilities, Inc.  Schedule No. 1-A
 Schedule of Water Rate Base  Docket No. 060257-WS
 Test Year Ended 12/31/05

  Test Year Utility Adjusted Staff Staff
  Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted
 Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year

1 Plant in Service $1,394,454 $10,504  $1,404,958 ($47,592) $1,357,366

2 Land and Land Rights 509 0  509 0 509

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0 0  0 0 0

4 Accumulated Depreciation (441,149) (203) (441,352) 13,597 (427,755)

5 CIAC (288,599) 0  (288,599) 0 (288,599)

6 Amortization of CIAC 73,149 0  73,149 0 73,149

7 Net Debit  Deferred Income Taxes 0 0  0 0 0

8 Advances for Construction 0 0  0 0 0

9 Working Capital Allowance 0 21,790  21,790 (3,388) 18,402

10 Rate Base $738,364 $32,091  $770,455 ($37,383) $733,072

Docket No. 060257-WS
Date: February 1, 2007

- 52 -

 Cypress Lakes Utilities, Inc.  Schedule No. 1-B
 Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base  Docket No. 060257-WS
 Test Year Ended 12/31/05

  Test Year Utility Adjusted Staff Staff
  Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted
 Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year

1 Plant in Service $2,323,319 $14,437 $2,337,756 $224,670 $2,562,426

2 Land and Land Rights 2,610 0  2,610 0 2,610

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0 (9,310) (9,310) (25,755) (35,065)

4 Accumulated Depreciation (701,311) (483) (701,794) (57,517) (759,311)

5 CIAC (711,034) 0  (711,034) 0 (711,034)

6 Amortization of CIAC 155,692 0  155,692 0 155,692

7 CWIP 200,004 (200,004) 0 0 0

8 Advances for Construction 0 0  0 0 0

9 Working Capital Allowance 0 37,280  37,280 (3,498) 33,782

11 Rate Base 1,269,280 (158,080) 1,111,200 137,900 1,249,100

 Cypress Lakes Utilities, Inc. Schedule No. 1-C
 Adjustments to Rate Base Docket No. 060257-WS
 Test Year Ended 12/31/05

 Explanation Water Wastewater

 Plant In Service

1 Adjustment to UPIS. (AF 1). $0  $200,004
2 To reflect the appropriate net WSC rate base.  $1,436  $1,177
4 To reflect the appropriate allocated plant from UIF.  ($17,841) $14,637
5 Adjustments to Pro Forma Plant. ($4,343) ($8,696)
6 To reflect simple average adjustment (AF 6) ($9,295) $0
7 Adjustment to Transportation Equipment (AF 6). ($17,548) $17,548
   Total ($47,592) $224,670

 Non-used and Useful
 To reflect net non-used and useful adjustment. $0  ($25,755)

 Accumulated Depreciation

1 Adjustment to UPIS. (AF 1). $0  ($44,481)
2 To reflect the appropriate allocated plant from UIF.  $5,181  ($4,274)
3 Adjustment to Pro Forma Plant. $203  $483
4 Adjustment to Accumulated Depreciation ( AF 2). ($3,968) ($163)
5 To reflect simple average adjustment (AF 6) $3,099  $0
6 Adjustment to Transportation Equipment (AF 6). $9,082  ($9,082)
   Total $13,597  ($57,517)

 Working Capital
  To reflect proper working capital ($3,388) ($3,498)

 Cypress Lakes Utilities, Inc.   Schedule No. 2
 Capital Structure-Simple Average   Docket No. 060257-WS
 Test Year Ended 12/31/05

   Specific Subtotal Pro rata Capital
  Total Adjust- Adjusted Adjust- Reconciled  Cost Weighted
 Description Capital ments Capital ments to Rate Base Ratio Rate Cost

Per Utility
1 Long-term Debt $124,044,203 $0 $124,044,203 ($123,030,942) $1,013,261 53.84% 6.81% 3.67%
2 Short-term Debt 11,347,000 0 $11,347,000 (11,254,311) $92,689 4.93% 2.00% 0.10%
3 Preferred Stock 0 0 $0 0 $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
4 Common Equity 90,787,422 0 $90,787,422 (90,045,821) $741,601 39.41% 11.77% 4.64%
5 Customer Deposits 12,150 0 $12,150 0 $12,150 0.65% 6.00% 0.04%
6 Deferred Income Taxes 22,295 0 $22,295 0 $22,295 1.18% 0.00% 0.00%

10 Total Capital $226,213,070 $0 $226,213,070 ($224,331,074) $1,881,996 100.00%  8.44%

Per Staff
11 Long-term Debt $124,044,203 $0 $124,044,203 ($122,980,444) $1,063,759 53.67% 6.73% 3.61%
12 Short-term Debt 11,347,000 0 $11,347,000 (11,249,692) 97,308 4.91% 2.00% 0.10%
13 Preferred Stock 0 0 $0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
14 Common Equity 90,787,422 3,093,004 $93,880,426 (93,075,341) 805,085 40.62% 11.45% 4.65%
15 Customer Deposits 12,150 0 $12,150 $0 12,150 0.61% 6.00% 0.04%
16 Deferred Income Taxes 22,295 (18,425) $3,870 $0 3,870 0.20% 0.00% 0.00%
20 Total Capital $226,213,070 $3,074,579 $229,287,649 ($227,305,477) $1,982,172 100.00%  8.40%

   LOW HIGH
   RETURN ON EQUITY 10.45% 12.45%
   OVERALL RATE OF RETURN 7.99% 8.80%

 Cypress Lakes Utilities, Inc.   Schedule No. 3-A
 Statement of Water Operations   Docket No. 060257-WS
 Test Year Ended 12/31/05

  Test Year Utility Adjusted Staff Staff
  Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted Revenue Revenue
 Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year Increase Requirement

1 Operating Revenues: $245,865 $104,282 $350,147 ($96,544) $253,603 $44,585 $298,188
  17.58%
 Operating Expenses

2   Operation & Maintenance $134,677 $39,639 174,316 (27,104) 147,212 0 147,212

3   Depreciation 47,869 0 47,869 (4,412) 43,457 0 43,457

4   Amortization 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5   Taxes Other Than Income 22,994 5,506 28,500 (5,094) 23,406 2,006 25,412

6   Income Taxes 7,289 26,222 33,511 (28,972) 4,539 16,023 20,561

7 Total Operating Expense 212,829 71,367 284,196 (65,582) 218,614 18,029 236,642

8 Operating Income $33,036 $32,915 $65,951 ($30,962) $34,989 $26,557 $61,546

9 Rate Base $738,364 $770,455 $733,072 $733,072

10 Rate of Return 4.47% 8.56% 4.77% 8.40%

Docket No. 060257-WS
Date: February 1, 2007

- 56 -

  Cypress Lakes Utilities, Inc.   Schedule No. 3-B
  Statement of Wastewater Operations   Docket No. 060257-WS
  Test Year Ended 12/31/05

   Test Year Utility Adjusted Staff Staff
   Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted Revenue Revenue
  Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year Increase Requirement

1 Operating Revenues: $353,217 $157,349 $510,566 ($147,747) $362,819 $145,367 $508,186
   40.07%
  Operating Expenses
2   Operation & Maintenance $260,454 $37,784 $298,238 ($27,985) $270,253 0 $270,253

3   Depreciation 44,979 483 45,462 13,370 58,832 0 58,832

4   Amortization 87 (87) 0 0 0 0 0

5   Taxes Other Than Income 32,579 7,628 40,207 (7,552) 32,655 6,542 39,196

6   Income Taxes (23,234) 54,774 31,540 (48,745) (17,205) 52,240 35,035

7 Total Operating Expense 314,865 100,582 415,447 (70,912) 344,535 58,782 403,316

8 Operating Income 38,352 56,767 95,119 (76,835) 18,284 86,586 104,869

9 Rate Base $1,269,280   $1,111,200   $1,249,100   $1,249,100

10 Rate of Return 3.02%   8.56%   1.46%   8.40%

 Cypress Lakes Utilities, Inc. Schedule 3-C
 Adjustment to Operating Income Docket No. 060257-WS
 Test Year Ended 12/31/05

 Explanation Water Wastewater

 Operating Revenues

1 Remove requested final revenue increase. ($101,790) ($150,329)
2 To reflect the appropriate amount of annualized revenues. $5,246  $2,582
   Total ($96,544) ($147,747)

 Operation and Maintenance Expense